

KARGI ROAD, KOTA, BILASPUR, (C.G.)

#### INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

# Action Taken Report Based on Minutes of IQAC Meetings held on 27th April 2018

S. No	IQAC Meeting No.	Agenda Number	Agenda/ Discussion topic in the IQAC meeting	Action taken subsequently on the agenda points discussed in the IQAC meeting
01	15 (27 <sup>th</sup> April 2018)	01	Review & approval of minutes and action taken report of the previous meeting (14th IQAC meeting) held on 19.01.2018	Minutes were presented (Read & confirmed)
02	15 (27 <sup>th</sup> April 2018)	02	Introduction and implementation of elective pattern for elective papers in existing UG, PG, M. Phil & Ph. D Scheme.	All departments are directed to plan and design the curriculum so that it can be implemented from July 2018
03	15 (27 <sup>th</sup> April 2018)	03	Introduction and implementation of UNDP (United Nation Development Goal) in curriculum.	Finalized and will be incorporated from session 2018-19
04	15 (27 <sup>th</sup> April 2018)	04	Introduction of Courses focuses on Employability/ Entrepreneurship / Skill Development.	Finalized and will be incorporated from session 2018-19
05	15 (27 <sup>th</sup> April	05	Introduction and Implementation of	Communicated to all departments and instructed

	2018)		Value-Added Courses/ Certificate Courses in Various Departments.	to prepare accordingly.
06	15 (27 <sup>th</sup> April 2018)	06	implementation of field	Approved and introduced in final Semester of every UG and PG programmes as research component from session 2018-19

Dr. P. K. Naik (Coordinator, IQAC)

COORDINATOR Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) Dr. C.V. Raman University
Kota, Bilaspur (C.G.)-495113

Dr. R. P. Dubey (Chairman IQAC)

Raman Unive

Chancellor



KARGI ROAD, KOTA, BILASPUR, (C.G.)

#### INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

#### Action Taken Report Based on Minutes of IQAC Meetings held on

#### **19th January 2018**

S.No	IQAC Meeting No.	Agenda Number	Agenda/ Discussion topic in the IQAC meeting	Action taken subsequently on the agenda points discussed in the IQAC meeting
01	14 (02 <sup>nd</sup> January 2018)	01	Minutes and action taken report of the previous IQAC meeting held on 16.12.2017 were read and confirmed	Minutes were presented (Read & Confirmed)
02	14 (02 <sup>nd</sup> January 2018)	02	Discussion on the data, provided for the Report of AISHE ( All India Survey of Higher Education)	Approval has been given and Report has been submitted to AISHE on $02^{nd}$ March 2018

Dr. P. K. Naik (Coordinator, IQAC)

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)
Dr. C.V. Raman University
Kota, Bilaspur (C.G.)-495113

Dr. R. P. Dubey (Chairman IQAC)

Raman Univ

Bilaspur (C.C



KARGI ROAD, KOTA, BILASPUR, (C.G.)

#### INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

# Action Taken Report Based on Minutes of IQAC Meeting held on 16<sup>th</sup> December 2018

S. No	IQAC Meeting No.	Agenda Number	Agenda/ Discussion topic in the IQAC meeting	Action taken subsequently on the agenda points discussed in the IQAC meeting
01	13 (16 <sup>th</sup> December 2017)	01	Review & approval of minutes and action taken report of the previous meeting (12th IQAC meeting) held on 30.10.2017	Minutes were presented (Read & Confirmed)
02	13 (16 <sup>th</sup> December 2017)	02	Discussion on conduction of faculty development, faculty exchange & student exchange programmes	All departments & T&P dept. are directed towards given agenda to implement and to take necessary action.

Dr. P. K. Naik (Coordinator, IQAC)

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)
Dr. C.V. Raman University
Kota, Bilaspur (C.G.)-495113

Dr. R. P. Dubey (Chairman IQAC)

Bilaspur (C.C

Raman Univ



KARGI ROAD, KOTA, BILASPUR, (C.G.)

#### INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

# Action Taken Report Based on Minutes of IQAC Meetings held on 30<sup>th</sup> October 2017

S. No	IQAC Meeting No.	Agenda Number	Agenda/ Discussion topic in the IQAC meeting	Action taken subsequently on the agenda points discussed in the IQAC meeting
01	12 (30 <sup>th</sup> October 2017)	01	Review & approval of minutes and action taken report of the previous meeting (11th IQAC meeting) held on 29.08.2017	Minutes were presented (Read & Confirmed)
02	12 (30 <sup>th</sup> October 2017)	02	Discussion on the data, provided for the Report of AQAR ( Annual Quality Assurance Report)	Approval has been given and AQAR has been submitted on 28-11-2017

Dr. P. K. Naik (Coordinator, IQAC)

COORDINATOR
Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)
Dr. C.V. Raman University
Kota, Bilaspur (C.G.)-495113

Dr. R. P. Dubey (Chairman IQAC)

Bilaspur (C.

Raman Univ



KARGI ROAD, KOTA, BILASPUR, (C.G.)

#### INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

# Action Taken Report Based on Minutes of 11<sup>th</sup> IQAC Meetings held on 29<sup>th</sup> August 2017

S.No	IQAC Meeting No.	Agenda Number	Agenda/ Discussion topic in the IQAC meeting	Action taken subsequently on the agenda points discussed in the IQAC meeting
01	11 (29 <sup>th</sup> August 2017)	01	Review & approval of minutes and action taken report of the previous meeting (10 th IQAC meeting) held on 06.06.2017	Minutes were presented (Read & Confirmed)
02	11 (29 <sup>th</sup> August 2017)	02	Discussion for strengthening the Performance Appraisal System for teaching and non-teaching staff	HR Department is instructed for it towards its implementation further.
03	11 (29 <sup>th</sup> August 2017)	03	Discussion on organizing professional development /administrative training programmes for teaching and non-teaching staff	HR Department is instructed for it to organize the same with 4 programs each per year.

Dr. P. K. Naik (Coordinator, IQAC)

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)
Dr. C.V. Raman University
Kota, Bilaspur (C.G.)-495113

Dr. R. P. Dubey (Chairman IQAC)

Bilaspur (C.C

Raman Univ

17